GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5455
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2002

NATIONAL SLUM POLICY
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Prime Minister has convened ameeting of Chief Ministers and Housing & Urban Development Ministers ofall the States for formulation of the National Slum Policy;

(b): if so, the details of Chief Ministers attended the meeting;
(c): the main issues discussed;
(d): whether any concrete formulation on the National Slum Policy was considered; and

(e): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BA"
DATTATREYA )

(a): No Sir.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

